
 

Amendment:  This amendment updates Section 5337 funds in FY 2016 and FY 2017 to reflect FY 2015 
funds that will now be obligated in FY 2016 and an $862,000 cost increase associated with one grant 
included in the project. Total funding in the TIP increases from $43.96 million to $55.172 million, an increase 
of $11.212 million ($8.97 million federal/$2.242 million matching). 



 

 

 

 

-UPDATE 


